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AFC - Bob Willems - Bob Willems
Tom Brady QB NWE  <bye>  * 34 17.00
Vick Ballard RB IND  <bye>  * 4 4.00
A.J. Green WR CIN  <bye>  * 4 4.00
Randall Cobb WR GNB  <bye>  * 0 0.00
T Y Hilton WR IND  <bye>  * 3 3.00
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE  <bye>  * 0 0.00
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE  <bye>  * 18 9.00
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB  <bye>  * 11 5.50

AFC - DominateOn3 - Steve Guyette
Peyton Manning QB DEN  <bye>  * 16 16.00
Michael Turner RB ATL  <bye>  * 6 3.00
Danny Woodhead RB NWE  <bye>  * 0 0.00
Roddy White WR ATL  <bye>  * 16 8.00
Eric Decker WR DEN  <bye>  * 4 4.00
Aaron Hernandez TE NWE  <bye>  * 8 4.00
Steven Hauschka K SEA  <bye>  * 10 5.00
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SFO vs BAL  * 5 1.67

AFC - Elway's Legacy - Bob Rucinski
Matt Ryan QB ATL  <bye>  * 42 21.00
Ray Rice RB BAL @ SFO  * 21 5.25
BenJarvus Green-Ellis RB CIN  <bye>  * 3 3.00
Julio Jones WR ATL  <bye>  * 25 12.50
Torrey Smith WR BAL @ SFO  * 29 7.25
Tony Gonzalez TE ATL  <bye>  * 19 9.50
Matt Bryant K ATL  <bye>  * 19 9.50
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL @ SFO  * 29 7.25

AFC - Got No Lovie 4 U - John Leonardi
Colin Kaepernick QB SFO vs BAL  * 67 22.33
Frank Gore RB SFO vs BAL  * 39 13.00
Brandon Stokley WR DEN  <bye>  * 8 8.00
Anquan Boldin WR BAL @ SFO  * 41 10.25
Michael Crabtree WR SFO vs BAL  * 31 10.33
Vernon Davis TE SFO vs BAL  * 18 6.00
Justin Tucker K BAL @ SFO  * 29 7.25
New England Patriots D/ST NWE  <bye>  * 4 2.00

AFC - Kevin/Jesse - Kevin/Jesse
Robert Griffin QB WAS  <bye>  * 8 8.00
Knowshon Moreno RB DEN  <bye>  * 8 8.00
Alfred Morris RB WAS  <bye>  * 4 4.00
Greg Jennings WR GNB  <bye>  * 12 6.00
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN  <bye>  * 8 8.00
Dennis Pitta TE BAL @ SFO  * 28 7.00
Mason Crosby K GNB  <bye>  * 13 6.50
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN  <bye>  * 11 11.00

AFC - Matt Willems - Matt Willems
Russell Wilson QB SEA  <bye>  * 38 19.00
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA  <bye>  * 19 9.50
Stevan Ridley RB NWE  <bye>  * 11 5.50
Reggie Wayne WR IND  <bye>  * 5 5.00
Andre Johnson WR HOU  <bye>  * 9 4.50
Owen Daniels TE HOU  <bye>  * 8 4.00
Matt Prater K DEN  <bye>  * 5 5.00
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA  <bye>  * 7 3.50

AFC - Sanderfoot - Jeff Sanderfoot
Matt Schaub QB HOU  <bye>  * 20 10.00
Adrian Peterson RB MIN  <bye>  * 4 4.00
Arian Foster RB HOU  <bye>  * 31 15.50
Kevin Walter WR HOU  <bye>  * 2 1.00
James Jones WR GNB  <bye>  * 13 6.50
Jermichael Finley TE GNB  <bye>  * 2 1.00
Blair Walsh K MIN  <bye>  * 4 4.00
Houston Texans D/ST HOU  <bye>  * -1 -0.50

AFC - Stindt - Jeff Stindt
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB  <bye>  * 25 12.50
DuJuan Harris RB GNB  <bye>  * 19 9.50
Brandon Lloyd WR NWE  <bye>  * 11 5.50
Wes Welker WR NWE  <bye>  * 17 8.50
Jordy Nelson WR GNB  <bye>  * 5 2.50
Jacob Tamme TE DEN  <bye>  * 2 2.00
Shayne Graham K HOU  <bye>  * 24 12.00
Atlanta Falcons D/ST ATL  <bye>  * 6 3.00

NFC - 4th & Goal - Greg Pargeter
Matt Ryan QB ATL  <bye>  * 42 21.00
Adrian Peterson RB MIN  <bye>  * 4 4.00
Ray Rice RB BAL @ SFO  * 21 5.25
Jordy Nelson WR GNB  <bye>  * 5 2.50
Torrey Smith WR BAL @ SFO  * 29 7.25
Vernon Davis TE SFO vs BAL  * 18 6.00
Matt Bryant K ATL  <bye>  * 19 9.50
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN  <bye>  * 11 11.00

NFC - Elway's Legacy - Bob Rucinski
Peyton Manning QB DEN  <bye>  * 16 16.00
Michael Turner RB ATL  <bye>  * 6 3.00
Santana Moss WR WAS  <bye>  * 0 0.00
Reggie Wayne WR IND  <bye>  * 5 5.00
A.J. Green WR CIN  <bye>  * 4 4.00
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE  <bye>  * 0 0.00
Matt Prater K DEN  <bye>  * 5 5.00
New England Patriots D/ST NWE  <bye>  * 4 2.00

NFC - Fluff's Flounders - Brian Kempfer
Robert Griffin QB WAS  <bye>  * 8 8.00
Ryan Grant RB GNB  <bye>  * 0 0.00
Greg Jennings WR GNB  <bye>  * 12 6.00
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN  <bye>  * 8 8.00
Julio Jones WR ATL  <bye>  * 25 12.50
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN  <bye>  * 2 2.00
Blair Walsh K MIN  <bye>  * 4 4.00
Indianapolis Colts D/ST IND  <bye>  * 3 3.00

NFC - Frozen Tundra - Curt Weber
Joe Flacco QB BAL @ SFO  * 96 24.00
Arian Foster RB HOU  <bye>  * 31 15.50
Stevan Ridley RB NWE  <bye>  * 11 5.50
Andre Johnson WR HOU  <bye>  * 9 4.50
Randall Cobb WR GNB  <bye>  * 0 0.00
Dennis Pitta TE BAL @ SFO  * 28 7.00
Mason Crosby K GNB  <bye>  * 13 6.50
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB  <bye>  * 11 5.50

NFC - Funky Bunch - Mark Vanden Heuvel
Russell Wilson QB SEA  <bye>  * 38 19.00
BenJarvus Green-Ellis RB CIN  <bye>  * 3 3.00
Knowshon Moreno RB DEN  <bye>  * 8 8.00
Wes Welker WR NWE  <bye>  * 17 8.50
James Jones WR GNB  <bye>  * 13 6.50
Jermichael Finley TE GNB  <bye>  * 2 1.00
Steven Hauschka K SEA  <bye>  * 10 5.00
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL @ SFO  * 29 7.25

NFC - Lorge - Rick Lorge
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB  <bye>  * 25 12.50
Frank Gore RB SFO vs BAL  * 39 13.00
Brandon Stokley WR DEN  <bye>  * 8 8.00
Michael Crabtree WR SFO vs BAL  * 31 10.33
Eric Decker WR DEN  <bye>  * 4 4.00
Jacob Tamme TE DEN  <bye>  * 2 2.00
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE  <bye>  * 18 9.00
Houston Texans D/ST HOU  <bye>  * -1 -0.50

NFC - Shannyn - Shannyn Mc Arthur
Andrew Luck QB IND  <bye>  * 1 1.00
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA  <bye>  * 19 9.50
DuJuan Harris RB GNB  <bye>  * 19 9.50
Roddy White WR ATL  <bye>  * 16 8.00
T Y Hilton WR IND  <bye>  * 3 3.00
Aaron Hernandez TE NWE  <bye>  * 8 4.00
Shayne Graham K HOU  <bye>  * 24 12.00
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SFO vs BAL  * 5 1.67

NFC - Turner's Chili Rockets - Andy Turner
Tom Brady QB NWE  <bye>  * 34 17.00
Alfred Morris RB WAS  <bye>  * 4 4.00
Brandon Lloyd WR NWE  <bye>  * 11 5.50
Sidney Rice WR SEA  <bye>  * 5 2.50
Pierre Garcon WR WAS  <bye>  * 2 2.00
Tony Gonzalez TE ATL  <bye>  * 19 9.50
Kai Forbath K WAS  <bye>  * 2 2.00
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA  <bye>  * 7 3.50

** KEY:  Player, Position, NFL Team, This Week's Opp, Starter, Total Pts, Avg Pts


